
JHL2020 - REV 1 9/27/22 Page 1

BED RACK HI LIFT MOUNT

JT

*VERIFY YOU HAVE ALL THE COMPONENTS BEFORE STARTING THE INSTALLATION. REFER TO THE  
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AT THE END OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR A COMPLETE PARTS LIST*

BLACK OPS SERIES



JHL2020 - REV 1 9/27/22 Page 2

Install the Hi Lift Mounting Brackets in any position on the rack using the Ø3/8 Carriage Bolts, Nuts 
and Washers.  Install the Hex Bolt onto the Hi Lift Mounting Bracket and tighten securely.  Use the 
threaded knob to secure the Hi Lift Jack in place on the mount.



JHL2020 - REV 1 9/27/22 Page 3

2

5

6

5

1
5

3

4

5

7

N
O

TE
S: JH

L2
02

0 
= 

BA
RE

 S
TE

EL
 O

PT
IO

N
1.

JH
L2

02
1 

= 
BL

A
C

K 
PO

W
D

ER
 C

O
A

T
2.

W
EI

G
HT

 =
 A

PP
RO

X 
1 

LB
S

3.

ITE
M

 N
O

.
PA

RT
 N

UM
BE

R
D

ES
C

RI
PT

IO
N

Q
TY

.

1
2J

HL
20

20
-0

1
BE

D
 R

A
C

K 
HI

G
H 

LI
FT

 M
O

UN
T

2

2
KN

10
02

KN
O

B,
 M

10
X1

.5
 T

HR
EA

D
ED

 H
O

LE
, P

LA
ST

IC
2

3
HB

10
15

0M
45

ZP
C

L8
8

HE
X 

BO
LT

 M
10

-1
.5

0 
x 

45
m

m
 Z

IN
C

 P
LA

TE
 C

L8
.8

2

4
C

B3
81

61
6Z

PG
R5

C
A

RR
IA

G
E 

BO
LT

 3
/8

-1
6 

X 
1.

00
 Z

IN
C

 P
LA

TE
 G

R5
4

5
FW

38
16

ZP
FL

A
T 

W
A

SH
ER

 Ø
3/

8"
 X

 1
.0

0 
ZI

N
C

 P
LA

TE
10

6
HN

10
15

0M
ZP

C
L8

HE
X 

N
UT

 M
10

 X
 1

.5
0m

m
 Z

IN
C

 P
LA

TE
 C

L8
2

7
HN

38
16

ZP
G

R5
HE

X 
N

UT
 3

/8
-1

6 
ZI

N
C

 P
LA

TE
 G

R5
4

N
/A

BE
D

 R
A

C
K 

HI
 L

IF
T 

M
O

UN
T

JH
L2

02
0

JH
L2

02
1

SH
EE

T 1
 O

F 
1

9/
20

/2
02

2
M

C
H

UN
LE

SS
 O

TH
ER

W
IS

E 
SP

EC
IF

IE
D

:

SC
A

LE
: 1

:2

RE
V

D
W

G
.  

N
O

.

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
:

N
A

M
E

D
A

TE

M
FG

 A
PP

R.

EN
G

 A
PP

R.

C
HE

C
KE

D

D
RA

W
N

SE
E 

N
O

TE
S

FIN
IS

H:

M
A

TE
RI

A
L:

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
A

RE
 IN

 IN
C

HE
S

TO
LE

RA
N

C
ES

: 
0.

01
0

A
N

G
UL

A
R:

 M
A

C
H

1
   

  
TW

O
 P

LA
C

E 
D

EC
IM

A
L 

   
0.

01
5

TH
RE

E 
PL

A
C

E 
D

EC
IM

A
L 

 
0.

00
5

PR
O

PR
IE

TA
RY

 A
N

D 
C

O
N

FI
DE

N
TIA

L

TH
E 

IN
FO

RM
A

TIO
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 

TH
IS

 D
RA

W
IN

G
 IS

 T
HE

 S
O

LE
 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
O

F 
LO

D
 L

LC
.  

A
N

Y 
RE

PR
O

D
UC

TIO
N

 IN
 P

A
RT

 O
R 

A
S 

A
 

W
HO

LE
 W

ITH
O

UT
 T

HE
 W

RI
TT

EN
 

PE
RM

IS
SI

O
N

 O
F 

LO
D

 L
LC

 IS
 

PR
O

HI
BI

TE
D

.

LO
D

 L
LC

. 

A
SH

EE
T 

SI
ZE

: B

EC
O

:
-



JHL2020 - REV 1 9/27/22 Page 4

JT Jeep

BED RACK HI LIFT MOUNT
SHIPPING SHEET

Packaged by:
________________________

On:
________________________

Instruction
Booklet BOLT KIT 

(may vary)

BED RACK HI LIFT 
MOUNT

2JHL2020-01
(x2)

BLACK OPS SERIES



JHL2020 - REV 1 9/27/22 Page 5

JT Jeep

JEEP JT BED RACK HI LIFT 
MOUNT
BOLT KIT

Packaged by:
________________________

On:
________________________

FLAT WASHER
Ø3/8 X 1.00

(x10)

SAE Flat Washer Sizes

#2

1/4"

5/16"

5/8"

9/16"

1/2"

7/16"

3/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

#12

#4

#6

#8

#10

KNOB,M10X1.5
THREADED HOLE

KN1002 
(x2)3/4” - 10 x 2.5”

7/8” - 9 x 2.5”

1” -  8 x 2.5”

5/8” - 11 x 2.5”

5/8” - 11 x 2”

4mm x 0.7mm

3mm x 0.5mm

5mm x 0.8mm

6mm x 1.0mm

7mm x 1.0mm

8mm x 1.25mm

10mm x 1.5mm x 45mm

12mm x 1.75mm (M12mm-1.75 x 45mm)

14mm x 2.0mm

16mm x 2.0mm 14mm x 35mm

12mm x 1.75mm (M12mm-1.75 x 40mm)

10mm x 1.5mm (M10mm-1.5 x 35mm)

12mm x 1.5mm (M12mm-1.5 x 45mm)

10mm x 1.5mm (M10mm-1.5 x 45mm)

HEX BOLT M10-1.50 X 45MM 
(38659)

(x2)

Hex Nut Sizes

1/2"

5/8" 9/16"

3/4"

7/8”

1”

#10

#8

#6

#5

#4

#3

1/4"

5/16"

7/16"

3/8"

#12

#2

#1

#0

14mm

2mm

2.5mm

3mm

4mm

5mm

6mm

8mm

10mm

12mm

16mm

18mm

20mm

7mm

HEX NUT M10-1.50
40308
(x2)

SAE Flat Washer Sizes

#2

1/4"

5/16"

5/8"

9/16"

1/2"

7/16"

3/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

#12

#4

#6

#8

#10

SAE Flat Washer Sizes

#2

1/4"

5/16"

5/8"

9/16"

1/2"

7/16"

3/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

#12

#4

#6

#8

#10

3/4” - 10 x 2.5”

7/8” - 9 x 2.5”

1” -  8 x 2.5”

5/8” - 11 x 2.5”

5/8” - 11 x 2”

4mm x 0.7mm

3mm x 0.5mm

5mm x 0.8mm

6mm x 1.0mm

7mm x 1.0mm

8mm x 1.25mm

10mm x 1.5mm x 45mm

12mm x 1.75mm (M12mm-1.75 x 45mm)

14mm x 2.0mm

16mm x 2.0mm 14mm x 35mm

12mm x 1.75mm (M12mm-1.75 x 40mm)

10mm x 1.5mm (M10mm-1.5 x 35mm)

12mm x 1.5mm (M12mm-1.5 x 45mm)

10mm x 1.5mm (M10mm-1.5 x 45mm)

Hex Nut Sizes

1/2"

5/8" 9/16"

3/4"

7/8”

1”

#10

#8

#6

#5

#4

#3

1/4"

5/16"

7/16"

3/8"

#12

#2

#1

#0

14mm

2mm

2.5mm

3mm

4mm

5mm

6mm

8mm

10mm

12mm

16mm

18mm

20mm

7mm

SAE Flat Washer Sizes

#2

1/4"

5/16"

5/8"

9/16"

1/2"

7/16"

3/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

#12

#4

#6

#8

#10

SAE Flat Washer Sizes

#2

1/4"

5/16"

5/8"

9/16"

1/2"

7/16"

3/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

#12

#4

#6

#8

#10

SAE Flat Washer Sizes

#2

1/4"

5/16"

5/8"

9/16"

1/2"

7/16"

3/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

#12

#4

#6

#8

#10

CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8-16 X 1.00
(0155068)

(x4)

Hex Nut Sizes

1/2"

5/8" 9/16"

3/4"

7/8”

1”

#10

#8

#6

#5

#4

#3

1/4"

5/16"

7/16"

3/8"

#12

#2

#1

#0

14mm

2mm

2.5mm

3mm

4mm

5mm

6mm

8mm

10mm

12mm

16mm

18mm

20mm

7mm

HEX NUT 3/8-16
1136306

(x4)

Hex Nut Sizes

1/2"

5/8" 9/16"

3/4"

7/8”

1”

#10

#8

#6

#5

#4

#3

1/4"

5/16"

7/16"

3/8"

#12

#2

#1

#0

14mm

2mm

2.5mm

3mm

4mm

5mm

6mm

8mm

10mm

12mm

16mm

18mm

20mm

7mm

Hex Nut Sizes

1/2"

5/8" 9/16"

3/4"

7/8”

1”

#10

#8

#6

#5

#4

#3

1/4"

5/16"

7/16"

3/8"

#12

#2

#1

#0

14mm

2mm

2.5mm

3mm

4mm

5mm

6mm

8mm

10mm

12mm

16mm

18mm

20mm

7mm

Hex Nut Sizes

1/2"

5/8" 9/16"

3/4"

7/8”

1”

#10

#8

#6

#5

#4

#3

1/4"

5/16"

7/16"

3/8"

#12

#2

#1

#0

14mm

2mm

2.5mm

3mm

4mm

5mm

6mm

8mm

10mm

12mm

16mm

18mm

20mm

7mm

SAE Flat Washer Sizes

#2

1/4"

5/16"

5/8"

9/16"

1/2"

7/16"

3/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

#12

#4

#6

#8

#10

SAE Flat Washer Sizes

#2

1/4"

5/16"

5/8"

9/16"

1/2"

7/16"

3/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

#12

#4

#6

#8

#10

SAE Flat Washer Sizes

#2

1/4"

5/16"

5/8"

9/16"

1/2"

7/16"

3/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

#12

#4

#6

#8

#10

SAE Flat Washer Sizes

#2

1/4"

5/16"

5/8"

9/16"

1/2"

7/16"

3/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

#12

#4

#6

#8

#10

BLACK OPS SERIES


